\$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LACTEOS DEL NORTE, S.A. de C.V.		09/26/2005	CORPORATION: MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CACIQUE, INC.	
Street Address:	14940 PROCTOR AVENUE	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91744	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1729623	NORTENO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.683.8006

Email: VAUGHNTODD@AOL.COM

Correspondent Name: TODD A. VAUGHN

Address Line 1: 3150 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. VAUGHN
Signature:	/TODD A. VAUGHN/
Date:	12/13/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0168

900037779

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0169

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> ASSIGNMENT BRANCH ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LACTEOS DEL NORTE, S.A. de C.V. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

corporation of Mexico, located at Mateo Berlanga, No. 130, Sabinas Hidalgo, Nuevo

Leon, Mexico, is the record owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,729,623 for

the trademark, "NORTEÑO," registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

November 3, 1992; and

WHEREAS, CACIQUE, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a California corporation,

located at 14940 Proctor Avenue, City of Industry, California, 91744, is desirous of

acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 1,729,623, together with the goodwill thereof and other incidents of its

business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark

registration.

September 24, 2005

ASSIGNOR

LACTEOS DEL NORTE/S.A. DE C.V.

RECORDED: 12/13/2005